
From: Jayati Trivedi <trivedi@fotenn.com>  

Sent: Thursday, July 3, 2025 2:46 PM 

To: Dwight Smikle <Dwight.Smikle@rjburnside.com>; Carley Dixon 

<carley.dixon@rjburnside.com>; Planner <planner@dufferincounty.ca>; 

dvanalstine@orangeville.ca; David Knight <dknight@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Jessica 

Kennedy <jkennedy@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Paudel, Elizabeth 

<elizabeth.paudel@cvc.ca>; Chris Lorenz <clorenz@grandriver.ca>; Nicole Martin 

<nmartin@amaranth.ca>; clerksdept@orangeville.ca; Liam Morgan 

<lmorgan@dufferincounty.ca> 

Cc: Jennifer Maestre <jmaestre@eastgarafraxa.ca>; Planning 

<planning@eastgarafraxa.ca> 

Subject: 065371 Dufferin County Road 3 (SPA-24) - Resubmission June 2025 

 

Hello all, 

Please see Dropbox link below for the resubmission of Site Plan Amendment 

Application for the property located at 065371 Dufferin County Road 3, in the Township 

of East Garafraxa.  

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/k90elyecylniqo009cz6l/AOR3vNCKvnXKUVj-

o906CSA?rlkey=ic2cnymjcmojgek2x860q5ybt&st=1a7rbfxi&dl=0 

We are requesting comments by July 24, 2025. Should you need additional time for 

review, please advise our office by email at the following email 

address planner@eastgarafraxa.ca. 

On behalf of the Township of East Garafraxa, 

Jayati Trivedi 

Planner 

 FOTENN 

174 Spadina Avenue, Suite 304 

Toronto, ON  M5T 2C2 

T  416.789.4530 ext. 125 

fotenn.com 
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